PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5961350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMIE ALLISON	02/07/2020
CORY HOWARD	01/31/2020
JONATHAN LANDRUM	02/12/2020
STANLEY THRIFT	02/10/2020
ALAN KROCZA	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY
Street Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - LEGAL
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 421959
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77242-1959

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)765-9875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 832-765-1248

Email: rsclegalpsxip@p66.com

PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERT **Correspondent Name:**

P. O. BOX 421959 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77242-1959**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P66-00508DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD Y. YUEN
SIGNATURE:	/richardyuen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 051807 FRAME: 0788

505914633

source=P66_00508Des_JAllison_DeclAssign_021320#page1.tif
source=P66_00508Des_JAllison_DeclAssign_021320#page2.tif
source=P66_00508Des_CHoward_DeclAssign_021320#page1.tif
source=P66_00508Des_CHoward_DeclAssign_021320#page2.tif
source=P66_00508Des_JLandrum_DeclAssign_021320#page1.tif
source=P66_00508Des_JLandrum_DeclAssign_021320#page2.tif
source=P66_00508Des_SThrift_DeclAssign_021320#page1.tif
source=P66_00508Des_SThrift_DeclAssign_021320#page2.tif
source=P66_00508Des_AKrocza_DeclAssign_021320#page1.tif
source=P66_00508Des_AKrocza_DeclAssign_021320#page2.tif

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

	Jamie Allison (inventor) declare that this declaration is directed to:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No/ filed//
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application submitted herewith, Docket No.:
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Nofiled
	United States Continuation Patent Application Serial Nofiled
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial Nofiled
	Prior Foreign Application No.: Country, filed
X	United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/722,667 filed January 31, 2020
	Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No.: 105261 Title of the Invention
	OIL BOTTLE

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application date and any subsequent application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims of said application. I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any prior application number with day, month and year of filing, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Phillips 66 Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2331 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, this indenture witnessed, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged: I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do anything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor		
Inventor: Jamie Allison	Residence: <u>2307 Stoneburg C</u>	ourt, Sugar Land, TX 77479
Signature: Mark Alla	Citizenship: <u>US</u>	Date: <u> </u>
Notarization 74		
Executed this $7'$ day of $+eb_0$	in the year 2	<u> 2020</u>
At 74 oustro (cir		(State)
State of TEXAS		
County of 140xis		
Before me personally appeared:	inie Allison	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrum	ent to be a free act and deed	l and also represented that
he or she is authorized to execute the sam	ie thisday of	February in the
year <u>2022</u>	and the second	Same a Same
<i>p</i>	1 assaulta	
CASSANDRA D. ECHOLS	(Notary Public)	
SEAL TO Notary Public, State of Texas		
7 Comm. Expires 01-11-2021		
Notary ID 124361225		
My Commission Expires:		
1-11-2021		

Assignee

Phillips 66 Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Name: Richard Y. Yuen Phillips 66 Company

Patent Attorney and Attorney-in-Fact

Registration No. 65,287

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 421959

Houston, Texas 77242-1959 United States of America

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

United States Non-Provisional Paten	t Application submitted herewil	H, LIGGRET MO.
United States Continuation Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.	filed
International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.	filed
Prior Foreign Application No.:	, Country	, filed
United States Design Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. <u>29/722,667</u> filed	January 31, 2020
Direct all correspondence to the addr	ess associated with Customer	No.: <u>105261</u>
p	Title of the Invention	
	OIL BOTTLE	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application date and any subsequent application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims of said application. I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any prior application number with day, month and year of filing, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Phillips 66 Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2331 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

Now, this indenture witnessed, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged: I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do anything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor
Inventor: Cory Howard / / Residence: 4806 Sundance Hollow Ln, Katy, TX 77494
Signature: Landow Citizenship: US Date: 1-31-2020
Notarization
Executed this, 31° day of January in the year 2020
At Houston (city) STEXOS (State)
State of TEXAS
County of Hactis
Before me personally appeared: <u>Cocks Howard</u>
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that
he or she is authorized to execute the same this 31^{54} day of $January$ in the
year 2020
[SEAL] CASSANDRA D. ECHOLS (Notary Public)
81 8 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
\$1 \(\gamma \) \(\
Morary ID 124361225
and the state of t
My Commission Expires:
1-17-302

Assignee

Phillips 66 Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Name: Richard Y. Yuen Phillips 66 Company

Patent Attorney and Attorney-in-Fact

Registration No. 65,287

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 421959

Houston, Texas 77242-1959 United States of America

Docket No.: <u>P66-00508Des</u>

	Jonathan Landrum (inventor) declare that this declaration is directed to:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No/ filed/_/
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application submitted herewith, Docket No.:
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Nofiledfiled
	United States Continuation Patent Application Serial Nofiled
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. filed
	Prior Foreign Application No.:, Country, filed
X	United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/722,667 filed <u>January 31, 2020</u>
	Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No.: 105261 Title of the Invention
	OIL BOTTLE

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application date and any subsequent application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims of said application. I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any prior application number with day, month and year of filing, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Phillips 66 Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2331 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, this indenture witnessed, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged: I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No.: <u>P66-00508Des</u>

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do anything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor
Inventor: Jonathan Landrum Residence: 3466 Shiloh Hwy, Homerville, GA 31634
Signature: Date: 2/12/2020
Notarization
Executed this 12th day of February in the year 2020
Executed this 12th day of February in the year 2020 At Contactile (city) IOWA (State)
County of 10000000
Before me personally appeared Jonstian andrum
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that
he or she is authorized to execute the same this 1241 day of Fixed in the year 1010
Lai Smith
(Notary Public)
(SEAL)
KARI SMITH Commission No. 301380 Wy Comm. Explose Jan. 25, 2023
My Commission Expires:

Assignee

Phillips 66 Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Name: Richard Y. Yuen

Phillips 66 Company

Patent Attorney and Attorney-in-Fact

Registration No. 65,287

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 421959

Houston, Texas 77242-1959 United States of America

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application submitted United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No.	filed	
*****	United States Continuation Patent Application Serial No	filed	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No	filed	
		y filed	
Х	United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/722,6	67 filed <u>January 31, 2020</u>	
	Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Cu Title of the Invention		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application date and any subsequent application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims of said application. I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any prior application number with day, month and year of filing, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America.

WHEREAS. Phillips 66 Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2331 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

Now, this indenture witnessed, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged: I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do anything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may leopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor
Inventor: Stanle Thrift Residence: 201 Forest Glen St. Homerville, GA 31634
Signature: Date: 2/10/20
Notarization
Executed this 10 day of February in the year 2020 At
At
State of
County of Clinch
Before me personally appeared: 540 Le This Ft who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that
he or she is authorized the same this 10 day of February in the year 2000 TA
year 20 00 11 655 Challe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
THE PARTY OF THE P
[SEAL] MYCOMM EXPIRES JUN. 27, 2020 (Notary Public)
EXPIRES (Notary Public)
[SEAL] [SEAL]
THE COUNTY CHILITING
The CONT of the Control of the Contr
My Commission Expires:
06/27/20

Assignee

Phillips 66 Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Name: Richard Y. Yuen

Phillips 66 Company

Patent Attorney and Attorney-in-Fact

Registration No. 65,287

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 421959

Houston, Texas 77242-1959

United States of America

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

1 3	Alan Krocza (inventor) declare that this declaration is directed to:						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No/,						
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application submitted here	ewith, Docket No.:					
	United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No	filed	***************************************				
	United States Continuation Patent Application Serial No.	filed					
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	filed					
	Prior Foreign Application No.:, Country	, filed					
Χ	United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/722,667 f	iled <u>January 31, 2020</u>					
	Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No.: 105261 Title of the Invention						
	OIL BOTTLE		1.				

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated next to my name.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information that became available between the filing date of the prior application date and any subsequent application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims of said application. I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any prior application number with day, month and year of filing, including any PCT international application designating at least one country other than the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Phillips 66 Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 2331 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, this indenture witnessed, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged: I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No.: P66-00508Des

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do anything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Assignor			
Inventor: Alan Kroeza	Residence: 1617)	N. Millburn Ave, Ind	ependence, MO 64056
Signature:	Citizenship: US	Date:	2-3-20
Notarization /			
Notarization Executed this J day of At LUGE / Sumate	PROPULATE IN	the year 202 n	
At LITEL Summer	(civ) 11 81	MURI	(State)
		<u> </u>	torners.
County of JACAS JOW	and the state of t		
Dolono ma nomentally immerical	Be sould be a comment.	· •	
who arknowledged the foregoing is	articologist to be a free a	at and dood and als	Symposium Athen
who acknowledged the foregoing in the or she is authorized to execute to	ha cama thic	in unu uceu unu uis Idoi of Irran	o representeuman o rha
year 2020	16 301116 11163	- any of CINEUR	A.J or enc
year 20th			. 8
844		70.7	***************************************
Nota-HEWW Sp.	(Notar	ý Public)	
[SEAL] MATTHEW W. SPL Notary Public - Nota STATE OF MISSO	ICHAL		
US Agran	7 Seat		
My Commission Expires: Commission # 13746	2-2-2024		
•	107		
My Commission Expires:			
02-02-2021			
~			

Assignee

Phillips 66 Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Name: Richard Y. Yuen

e. manaa i. i aca

Phillips 66 Company

RECORDED: 02/13/2020

Patent Attorney and Attorney-in-Fact

Registration No. 65,287

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 421959

Houston, Texas 77242-1959

United States of America